
 

Workshop 

“Energy Services for Tomorrow – The Future of DSM” 
October 2, 2002, 14:00-18:00, (16:00-16:30 Coffee break) 

Hotel Weitzer, room 11 "Nikolai”, Graz 

Participants 
 
Name Organisation E-Mail 
1. Hans Nilsson IEA DSM Programme 

Chairman 
nosslinh@telia.com 

2. Jeff Harris LBNL JPHarris@ 
3. Richard Formby EA Technology richard.formby@eatechnology.com 
4. Anne Bengtson IEA DSM Programme 

Executive Secretary 
anne.bengtson@telia.com 

5. Seungchan Chang The Korea Energy 
Management Corporation 

schang@kemco.or.kr 

6. Michael Zoglauer VEÖ und TIWAG michael.zoglauer@tiwag.at 
7. Randall Bowie European Commission 

Energy Directorate (DG 
VXII) 

randall.bowie@cec.eu.int 

8. Linda Hull EA Technology linda.roberts@eatechnology.com 
9. Michael Jones IEA Secretariat michael.jones@iea.org 
10. Antonio Capozza CESI capozza@cesi.it 
11. Boris Papousek Grazer EnergieAgentur 

(GEA) 
papousek@grazer-ea.at 

12. Eva Seidl Grazer EnergieAgentur 
(GEA) 

seidl@grazer-ea.at 

13. Seppo Kärkkäinen Technical Research Centre of 
Finland 

seppo.karrkainen@vtt.fi 

14. Harry Schaap Electricity Supply 
Association of Australia 
(ESAA) 

schaap@esaa.com.au 

15. Jens Laustsen Danish Energy Agency jhl@ens.dk 
16. Arno Sijben NOVEM a.sijben@novem.nl 
17. Fred Morse Morse Associates Inc. fredmorse@morseassociatesinc.com 
18. Mitsuharu Sugano TEPCO, Japan sugai.n@tepco.co.jp 
19. Kazuhiko Serita Heat Pump & Thermal 

Storage Technology Centre 
of Japan (HPTCJ) 

serita@hptcj.or.jp 

20. Jiro Misumi Tokyo Electric Power Co. misumi.jiro@tepco.co.jp 
21. Harald Rohracher IFF/IFZ rohracher@ifz.tu-graz.ac.at 
22. Siegfried Eberhart Grazer Stadtwerke s.eberhart@gstw.at 
23. Christian 
Ferdinand 

Ministry of Economic Affairs 
Belgium 

christian.Ferdinand@mineco.fgv.be 

24. Frank Pool Frank Pool Consulting frank.pool@paradise.net.nz 
25. Harry Vreuls NOVEM h.vreuls@novem.nl 
26. Helga Rally LEV (Landesenergieverein) h.rally@lev.at 
27. Paul Davidson Building Research 

Establishment (BRE) 
davidsonp@bre.co.uk 

28. Michael Iven ELFOR miv@elfor.dk 
29. Josef Bärnthaler Energieagentur Judenburg baernthaler.eaj@ainet.at 



 
30. Hans Westling Promandat AB hans.westling@promandat.se 
31. Anita Eide ENOVA anita.eide@enova.no 
32. Verney Ryan Building Research 

Establishment (BRE) 
ryanv@bre.co.uk 

33. Martin Cahn Energie Cités martin@tf.com.pl 
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